
9 OCTOBER THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 1991 

New Zealand Plunket Society­
Cambridge 
Huntly 
Matam«ta 
Morrinsville 
Ngaruawahia 
Otorohanga 
Paeroa 
Putaruru 
Taumarunui 
Te Aroha 
Te Awamutu ..... 
Te Kuiti 
Thames 
Tokoroa 
WaiM 
Waihi Beach 
Hamilton 
St. Andrews 
Claudelands 
Hillcrest 
Raglan 
Te Mata 
Te Uku 
Frankton 
Melville 
Hamilton East 
Fairfield 
Chartwell 

Salvation Army "Nest" 

St. John Ambulance Association­

Cambridge 
Hamilton 
Huntly 
Ma:tamata 
M orrinsville 
Ngaruawahia 
Otorohanga 
Pacroa 
Putaruru 
Taumarunui 
Te Aroha 
Te Awamutu 
Te Kuiti 
Thames 
Tokoroa 
Waihi 
Waiihi Beach ..... . 

St. Joseph's Maori Community Centre 
St. Vincent de Paul Society 
S.P.C.A. (Te Kuiti) ... . 
Waikato Arts Foundation ..... . 
Waikato Historical Society 
Waika!to Hospital Sunshine League . 
Waikato Multiple Sclerosis Society .. 
Waikato Youth Orchestra .. 
Y.W.C.A. ...... . .... . 
Te Awamutu Eventide Home ..... . 
Hamilton Speech Therapy Association 
Nursing School Library (Taumarunui) 
South African War Veterans' Association 
Frankton United Friendly Association 
New Zealand EpiJepsy Association 
Waikato Marriage Guidance Council 
Morrinsville Senior Citizens' Association 
Hamilton Social Services Association 
Waikato Cancer Therapy Hostel Appeal 
Boys' Brigade (Waihi) ..... . 
Young Ohristian Workers ..... . 
Narrows Park Committee ..... . 
Kon Tiki Folk Club (Incorporated) 
Otorohanga Players (Incmporated) 
Morrinsville Historical Society 
1Vaikato Society of Arts 
Hamil'ton Art Gallery 
Te Kuiti Pipe Band 
Maungakawa Scenic Reserve 
Tokoroa Festival Society ..... . 
Nawton School Parent Teacher Association ..... . 
Silverdale Road Parent Teacher Association ..... . 
Otorohanga College ..... . 
Sacred Heart College Building Fund 
Firth School, Matamata 
Putaruru West School 
Waihi Playcentre ..... . 
Paeroa Free Kindergarten Association 
Ngaruawahia Free Kindergarten Association 
Hamilton Association Football Club 

$ 

30 
20 
20 
30 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
30 
20 
30 
30 
20 
20 
50 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 

100 

30 
75 
20 
30 
30 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
30 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
40 
20 

200 
40 
40 
50 
50 

100 
100 
50 
50 
50 
40 

100 
50 
50 
30 
50 
30 
30 
50 
40 
40 
50 

100 
150 
20 
50 

100 
100 

50 
100 
500 

50 
40 
50 
50 
50 
40 

Hamilton Racing Pigeon Club ..... . 
Cambridge Women's Bowling Club 
Cambridge Indoor Basketball Club 
Hillcrest Rugby Club (Incorporated) 

Dated this 3rd day of October 1969. 

$ 

50 
50 
50 
50 

$10,000 

S. R. McROBIE, General Manager. 
6500 

TRUSTEE SAVINGS BANKS ACT 1948 

HAWKE'S BAY AND G!SBORNE SAVINGS BANK 

PURSUANT to section 25 of the Trustee Savings Banks Act 1948 
(as substituted by section 2 of ithe Trustee Savings Banks 
Amendment Act 1968), the Hawke's Bay and Gisborne Savings 
Bank hereby gives notice that it has made the following 
grants: 
Educational- $ 

High School Orchestral Group 20 
Napier Primary Schools Music Festival 20 
St. Josephs Home and School Association 20 
American Field Service International 20 
St. Johns College 20 
St. Josephs College ...... 20 
Gisborne Boys' High School 50 
Gisborne Interrnedia:te School 50 
Hillneath School 25 
North Clyde Sohool 25 
Waikatea School .... 25 
Wairoa College Gymnastic Club 25 
Wairoa Primary Sohool ...... 20 
Central Hawke's Bay College 50 
Onga Onga School 20 

Music and Cultural-
City of Napier Caledonian Society and Pipe Band 

Incorporated . .... 20 
Civic Concert Choir 20 
Napier City Band .... 20 
Napier Competition Society 25 
Napier National Dancing Society 20 
Napier Repertory Players Incorporated 25 
Salvation Army Band (Napier) ...... 20 
Technical Memorial Band 20 
Hastings Citizens Band ... .. ...... 20 
Hastings District Junior Orchestral Society 50 
Hastings Group Theatre ...... ...... 20 
Hastings Light Opera Company ...... 20 
Hastings Musical Comedy Company 20 
Hastings Scottish Band 20 
Musica Viva 25 
Salvation Army Band (Hastings) 20 
Waipukurau Orchestral Society 30 
Waipukurau Dramatic Society 30 

Physically and Intellectually Handicapped-
New Zealand Crippled Children Society (Incor-

porated)-Hawke's Bay Branch ...... 50 
Hawke's Bay Epilepsy Association 100 
Hohepa Home ...... 100 
New Zealand Institute for the Blind-Hawke's Bay 

Branch ...... 50 
Pukeora Home for Disabled ...... ...... ...... 100 
Intellectually Handicapped Children's Society (Napier) 40 
Intellectually Handicapped Ohildren's Society-Hastings 

Branch .... . .... 100 
Gisbome Branch, Intellectually Handicapped Children's 

Society Incorporated ..... .... ...... ...... 150 
Gisbome-Wairoa - East Coast Branch of the New 

Zealand Crippled Children Association-Gisborne 
Branch 50 

Infants and Children-
Marewa Play Centre ..... ...... 20 
Napier-Taradale Free Kindergarten Associa'tion 50 
Hastings Free Kindergarten Association ...... 50 
Havelock North Free Kindergarten Association ...... 20 
Cook County Women's Guild (Heni Materna Children's 

Home) ..... ...... ...... ..... ...... 200 
Royal New Zealand Society for the Health of Women 

and Children-Gisborne Branch ...... 50 


