						\$	\$
New Zealand Plu	inket Soci	iety					Hamilton Racing Pigeon Club 5
Cambridge	******					30	Cambridge Women's Bowling Club 5. Cambridge Indoor Basketball Club 5
Huntly					•••••	20	Hillcrest Rugby Club (Incorporated)
Matamata Morrinsville		•••••		•		20 30	
Ngaruawahia		******				20	\$10,00
Otorohanga	•••••	******			*****	20	D 4-141-2-1-1
Paeroa Putaruru	******	*****	******	*****	*****	20 20	Dated this 3rd day of October 1969.
Taumarunui	•••••	*****		******		20	S. R. McROBIE, General Manager
Te Aroha	*****	•		•••••		20	6500
Te Awamutu Te Kuiti				******		30 20	
Thames	*****				******	30	
Tokoroa	*****					30	TRUSTEE SAVINGS BANKS ACT 1948
Waihi Waihi Beach	******		•••••		•••••	20 20	
Hamilton	•••••					50	HAWKE'S BAY AND GISBORNE SAVINGS BANK
St. Andrews				•••••	•••••	20	
Claudelands	******				•	20	PURSUANT to section 25 of the Trustee Savings Banks Act 1948
Hillcrest Raglan		•••••	*****	******	******	20 20	(as substituted by section 2 of the Trustee Savings Bank: Amendment Act 1968), the Hawke's Bay and Gisborne Saving
Te Mata						20	Bank hereby gives notice that it has made the following
Te Uku		******		******		20	grants:
Frankton Melville		•••••		•••••	•••••	20 20	Educational— \$
Hamilton East					******	20	High School Orchestral Group 20
Fairfield	•••••	*****		•	•	20	Napier Primary Schools Music Festival 20
Chartwell Salvation Army	"Nost"	•••••	*****	*****	•	20 100	St. Josephs Home and School Association 20 American Field Service International 20
-		•••••	******	******	•••••	100	St. Johns College 20
St. John Ambular	ice Assoc	iation—					St. Josephs College 20
Cambridge		******				30	Gisborne Boys' High School 50 Gisborne Intermediate School 50
Hamilton	•••••	•••••		*****	•	75	Gisborne Intermediate School 50 Hillneath School 22
Huntly Matamata	******	•••••	•••••	*****	•••••	20 30	North Clyde School 25
Morrinsville			******		•••••	30	Waikatea School 25
Ngaruawahia				*****	•••••	20	Wairoa College Gymnastic Club 22 Wairoa Primary School 20
Otorohanga Paeroa		•••••	••		•	20 20	Central Hawke's Bay College 50
Putaruru					******	20	Onga Onga School 20
Taumarunui				*****		20	Music and Cultural—
Te Aroha	•••••	•••••	******	•••••		20	City of Napier Caledonian Society and Pipe Band
Te Awamutu Te Kuiti	******		*****	•••••	******	30 20	Incorporated 20
Thames						20	Civic Concert Choir 20
Tokoroa						20	Napier City Band 20 Napier Competition Society 25
Waihi Waihi Beach		•••••	•••••	•••••	•	20 20	Napier National Dancing Society 20
St. Joseph's Mao	ri Comm	unity Co	entre		•••••	20	Napier Repertory Players Incorporated 25
St. Vincent de P	aul Socie	ety		•••••	*****	40	Salvation Army Band (Napier) 20 Technical Memorial Band 20
S.P.C.A. (Te Ku Waikato Arts For	IIII) undation	******	•	*****		20 200	Hastings Citizens Band 20
Waikato Historica	10.		******		•••••	40	Hastings District Junior Orchestral Society 50
Waikato Hospital	Sunshine	e League	*****	•		40	Hastings Group Theatre 20 Hastings Light Opera Company 20
Waikato Multiple Waikato Youth (Scierosis				•••••	50 50	Hastings Musical Comedy Company 20
Y.W.C.A.			******			100	Hastings Scottish Band 20
Te Awamutu Ev			*****		******	100	Musica Viva 25 Salvation Army Band (Hastings) 20
Hamilton Speech Nursing School						50 50	Waipukurau Orchestral Society 30
South African W	ar Vetera	ans' Asso	ciation	•••••		50 50	Waipukurau Dramatic Society 30
Frankton United	Friendly	Associa	tion	•••••		40	Physically and Intellectually Handicapped—
New Zealand Ep	ilepsy As	sociation	oi1	•••••	•••••	100	New Zealand Crippled Children Society (Incor-
Waikato Marriage Morrinsville Seni	or Citize	ns' Asso	ciation		******	50 50	porated)—Hawke's Bay Branch 50
Hamilton Social	Services .	Associati	on			30	Hawke's Bay Epilepsy Association 100
Waikato Cancer	Therapy	Hostel A	Appeal			50	Hohepa Home 100 New Zealand Institute for the Blind—Hawke's Bay
Boys' Brigade (V Young Christian	waini) Workers	•••••	•		•	30 30	Branch 50
Narrows Park Co	ommittee			******		50	Pukeora Home for Disabled 100
Kon Tiki Folk C	Club (Inc	orporate	d)	*****		40	Intellectually Handicapped Children's Society (Napier) 40
Otorohanga Playe Morrinsville Histo	ers (Incom	rporated)		*****	•••••	40 50	Intellectually Handicapped Children's Society—Hastings Branch 100
Waikato Society of	of Arts			•••••		100	Gisborne Branch, Intellectually Handicapped Children's
Waikato Society of Hamilton Art Ga	llery		•	•••••	•••••	150	Society Incorporated 150
Te Kuiti Pipe B	and		•••••	******		20 50	Gisborne-Wairoa - East Coast Branch of the New Zealand Crippled Children Association—Gisborne
Te Kuiti Pipe B Maungakawa Sce Tokoroa Festival	Society					100	Branch 50
Nawton School P	arent Tea	acher As	sociation			100	
Silverdale Road F	Parent Te	acher As	sociation	******		50	Infants and Children—
Otorohanga Coll	ege Lege Ruit	ding Fin	nd	•		100 500	Marewa Play Centre 20 Napier-Taradale Free Kindergarten Association 50
Sacred Heart Col Firth School, Ma Putaruru West S	tamata	IU)			•••••	50	Hastings Free Kindergarten Association 50
Putaruru West S	chool					40 50	Havelock North Free Kindergarten Association 20
Waihi Playcentre Paeroa Free Kin			******		•••••	50 50	Cook County Women's Guild (Heni Materoa Children's Home) 200
Ngaruawahia Fre			Associatio	n	•	50	Royal New Zealand Society for the Health of Women
Hamilton Associa			•	•	•••••	40	and Children—Gisborne Branch 50